



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2007 SENATE BILL 109**

September 14, 2007 - Offered by Senator HANSEN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11 and substitute:

3 “(cd) “Veteran” has the meaning given in s. 45.01 (12).”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute: “veteran a paid leave  
5 of absence on November 11 or, if November 11 falls on a Saturday or Sunday and the  
6 employee is not scheduled to work on November 11, on the following Monday. The  
7 leave of absence shall be for the”.

8 **3.** Page 2, line 20: delete that line.

9 **4.** Page 3, line 1: delete “on a Saturday or Sunday,” and substitute “leave of  
10 absence described in par. (a)”.

11 (END)